N\
Are You Uninsured

in Miami-Dade?

Are you an uninsured Miami-Dade
resident? If so, you may be eligible
for free or reduced care at
Jackson. Income guidelines and

fees are on the back of this page.
@ Basic primary care is free of
R charge. Application forms for a
J L Jackson Care card are at
T s https://jacksonhealth.org/patient-

fools/financial-assistance/.

IF YOU HAVE A JACKSON
CARE CARD, OR ARE HOPING
TO GET ONE, BUT CANT
AFFORD THE FEES FOR A
SERVICE YOU NEED, PLEASE
CONTACT FLORIDA HEALTH
JUSTICE PROJECT AT:

www.floridahealthstories.org/contact

Please see reverse side for additional information on
income requirements and copayment fee schedules.
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Copayment Fee Schedule

Copayments (the amount patients with care cards pay for
different services) is based on the patient’s care card code (for
instance, J02, JO3), and the "J” code is based on the patient’s
household size and income. (See chart below).

J02 (< or = 100% FPL) | JO3 (101% to 150% J04 (151% to 300%

FPL) FPL)

Primary Care Clinics Q 550 370

Pharmacy $6.50/drug $12/drug $25/drug

Emergency 340 70 £100

Department

Specialty Clinic & 340 570 $100

Dental Evaluation

Inpatient & Qutpatient | $100/day $200/day $300/day

Procedures

Routine Labs & 326 850 580

Routine Radiclogy

High Cost Radiology | $40 70 $100

(MRI, CT, PET, NM)

Rehab, Infusion 315 $25 40

Therapy, Radiation
Oncology

Income Guidelines

# of Persons in Household

2021 Federal Poverty Level for the 48 Contiguous States (Monthly Income)

100% 133%

$1,073 $1,428
$1,452 $1,831
$1,830 $2,434
$2,208 $2,937
$2,587 $3,440
$2,965 $3,943
$3,343 54,447
$3,722 $4,950

Add $378.33 for each persen in household over 8 persons

138%

$1,481

$2,003

$2,525

$3,048

$3,570

$4,092

54,614

$5,136

150%

$1,610

$2,178

$2,745

$3,313

$3,880

$4,448

$5,015

200%

$2,147

$2,903

$3,660

54,417

$5,173

$5,930

$6,687

£7,443

300%

$3,220

$4,355

$5,490

$6,625

$7,760

$8,895

$10,030

$11,185

)

£00%
54,293
$5,807
57,320
$8,633
510,347
511,860
%13,373

514,887



